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posting the same as the Commission may determine, and such em-
ployer shall post such order or orders and keep the same posted in
his factory or place where women or minors are employed, as re-
quired by said Commission. Provided, however, that failure to
mail such orders to any employer affected thereby shall not relieve
such employer from the duty to comply with such order in relation
to the payment of a wage not less than the minimum prescribed in

. Such order.

Sec. 2. 'This act shall take effect from and after its passage.
‘Approved April 5, 1923. -

CHAPTER 154—H. F. No. 272.

An act to amend subdivision 6 of Section 7951 of the General
Statutes of Minnesote for 1913 relating to exemptions from execu-
tion,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Property exempt—That subdivision 6 of Section
7951 of the general Statutes of Minnesota for 1913 be amended so
as to read as follows:

“6, Three cows, ten swine, one yoke of oxen and a horse, or in
lien of such oxen and horse, a span of horses or mules, one hun-
dred chickens, twenty sheep, and the wool from the same, either
in raw material or manufactured into yarn or cloth; foed for all
the stock above mentioned necessary for one year’s support, either
provided or growing, or both, as the debtor may choose ; one wagon,
cart, or dray, one sleigh, two plows, one drag; and other farming
utensils, including tackle for ‘teams, not exceeding three hundred
dollars in value,”

Sec. 2. This act shall be in force and take effect from and after
its passage.

Approved April 5, 1923,

CHAPTER 155-H. F. No. 293, .

An act relating to the assigning ond depositing with the State
Treasurer of certain securities heretofore required to be assigned
to and deposited with the superintendent of banks.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Certain securities to be deposited with State
treasurer.—All securities required or permitted by law to be
assigned to and deposited with the superintendent of banks for any
purpose shall hereafter be assigned to and deposited with the state
treasurer who shall give his receipt therefor, and such receipt shall
be filed with the superintendent of banlks, in lieu of the securities,



